Southwest

Oncology Group

A National Clinical Research Group

May 15, 2010

TO: ALL SOUTHWEST ONCOLOGY GROUP, CCOP, UCOP AND AFFILIATE
MEDICAL ONCOLOGISTS, SURGEONS, RADIATION ONCOLOGISTS
AND PATHOLOGISTS

FROM: Dana B. Sparks, M.A.T. — Director of Operations and Protocols

RE: $9808, "Long Term Follow-Up Protocol: An Administrative Tool." Study
Coordinator: E. Armstrong (Quality Assurance Coordinator)

MEMORANDUM

Study Coordinator: Elaine Armstrong
Phone number: 210/614-8808
E-mail: earmstrong@swog.org

IRB Review Requirements
( ) Full board review required. Reason:
) Initial activation (should your institution choose to participate)
) Increased risk to patient
) Complete study redesign
) Addition of tissue banking requirements
) Study closure due to new risk information

F
(
(
(
(
(

() Expedited review allowed

(/) No review required

MEMORANDUM

This memorandum serves to notify institutions that the "List of Applicable Protocols for
$9808" and the "List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" electronic reports
accessible from either a link from the $9808 study abstract on the web site (at
http://swog.org) or from the CRA Workbench on the web site have been updated. We
recommend that you check these lists at regular intervals as trials are added to each list
regularly.

We recommend that prior to the date of your next scheduled annual review of $S9808, you
generate the report of updates to both of these lists (using the date of your last report to
your IRB as the starting date). One list will tell you which studies have been added to the
“List of Applicable Studies" for this protocol since you last reviewed the study. The other
list will tell you which studies have been either added directly to the "List of Protocols with
No Required Follow-Up" or moved from the "List of Applicable Studies" to the "List of
Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" since you last reviewed the study.

Attached are lists of all studies added to each list from 1/15/2009 through 5/10/2010.

For questions, contact Elaine Armstrong (Quality Assurance Manager) in the Operations
Office.

cc: Elaine Armstrong
Jacqueline Benedetti, Ph.D.

Operations Office -
4201 Medical Drive (Suite 250) *San Antonio, TX 78229 « Telephone 210-614-8808 « FAX 210-614-0006 « http://swog.org / e

[



ReportLTFU

List of Applicable Protocols for S9808 -- Long Term Follow-Up Protocol

Back to reports page

Page 1 of 1

Enter a date to only see studies added to the list after that date. Leave the date blank to see all studies.
Please note -- "Date Added" only reflects changes made to the list after the 1/1/2003 amendment to S9808.

[1/15/2009 Update List |
Disease Study Study Name Study Open Date Close Date Date Added
Site No. s Type
Melan,Adj,HD IFN v
MELAN S0008 CVD+IEN/IL2 ] 08/01/2000 11/15/2007 08/18/2009
Gl S0205 Pancreas, Adv, Gem/Cetuximab 11 01/01/2004 04/01/2006 08/18/2009
LYMPH S0213 NHL, Adv, HCVAD MTX/Ara-C 11 10/01/2002 09/01/2006 08/18/2009
LUNG S0220 NSCL,Pancoast,Chemo/RT/Srg 1 07/01/2003 02/15/2008 08/18/2009
LYMPH S0313 NHL, CHOP + RT + R-Zevalin 1 02/01/2004 12/15/2008 08/18/2009
GU S0354 Pros, Adv, CNTO 328 11 04/01/2007 05/15/2008 08/18/2009
Gl S0356 Esoph,Neo,Oxal+5FU+RT+SURG 11 09/15/2004 08/01/2008 08/18/2009
LYMPH S0410 HD, Rel, Tandem Auto PBSCT 1 10/15/2005 02/01/2009 08/18/2009
BREAST S0430 Brst,Adv,Oral CTX+Capecitabine 11 08/15/2005 09/01/2007 08/18/2009
MMYEL S0434 MM, Ref, Sorafenib 11 03/15/2006 08/15/2008 08/18/2009
LUNG S0509 Mesothelioma AZD2171 1 11/01/2005 04/01/2008 08/18/2009
LYMPH S0515 NHL, CHOP-R + rhuMAb VEGF 1 06/15/2005 09/15/2008 08/18/2009
LYMPH S0517 HD, Relapsed, SAHA, Ph 11 1 09/15/2005 08/01/2007 08/18/2009
HN S0618 HN, Adv, Recurr, E7389 11 05/01/2006 01/01/2008 08/18/2009
NHL, Adv,
LYMPH S9704 CHOP/Rituximab/PBSCT 11 09/15/1997 07/22/2008 08/18/2009
Back to reports page
Copyright © 1998-2004 CRAB 14184
All rights reserved. Now (Seattle)=05/11/2010 06:09:50 PROD
https://crawb.crab.org/txwb/ReportLTFU.aspx 5/11/2010



ReportNoFU

Disease

Gl
Gl
GU
GYN

LUNG

LUNG

LUNG
Gl

GU
LUNG
SARC
MELAN
Gl
LUNG
SARC
SARC
SARC
MELAN
GU
BREAST
BREAST
Gl

GU

BREAST

Back to reports page

List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up

Page 1 of 2

Enter a date to only see studies added to the list after that date. Leave the date blank to see all studies.

Please note -- "Keep Study Records Until" means that all regulatory and patient study records (not medical records) for that study may be
destroyed after that date.
Always follow institutional policy before destroying any records (research or source).

C89803

C90003

S0009

S0023

S0124

S0222

S0303

S0317

S0327

S0330

S0331

S0336

S0339

S0344

S0345

S0423

S0508

S8794

S8814

S8897

S9411

$9452

S9623

Coordinating
Group Study
No.

C80002

C89803

93-46-53

9480

[1/15/2009 Update List |

Study(Name)

Rectal, Exc vs chemo/RT + Exc
COLON 5FU/LV vs CPT-11/5FU/LV
Adv Renal, Stem Cell Transpint
OVAR, Bulky/Non-Op, Neoadj
NSCLC CDDP/VP-16/RT +/- ZD1839

E-SCLC,CDDP/CPT11 vs
CDDP/VP16

PE/XRT + TPZ for LSCL
Colrec,Adv, mFOLFOX®6 vs. Capox
Adv Renal Papillary, OSI-774
Ext SCL, PS-341

PMNST, OSI-774

Merkel cell,Adv, STI-571,Ph Il
Colorectal, Adv, Depsipeptide
NSCLC/CBDA/GEM/PS-341
Chondro,Low-Gr,Intralesion Srg
DFSP, Imatinib Ph Il

Adv. Chondro. Pemetrexed
Melan, Adv, THAL + TMZ

Pros, Path C, Adj RT vs Obs
Breast,N1,Post,CAF/TAM Ph IlI
Breast,Adj,NO,Chemo/Tam,Ph IlI
Colon, Lap vs Open Colectomy
Prostate, Suramin

Breast,Adj,A+T+C/C+Chemo+AHPCS

Study
(Type)

Back to reports page

https://crawb.crab.org/txwb/ReportNOFU.aspx

Open
Date
03/15/2003
07/15/2000
09/01/2002
03/15/2001

06/15/2001

11/01/2002

09/01/2003
04/01/2004
05/01/2003
09/01/2003
12/15/2003
10/01/2003
04/15/2004
01/15/2004
12/01/2004
05/15/2004
09/01/2005
06/01/2005
08/15/1988
05/15/1989
07/15/1989
10/01/1994
10/01/1996

07/01/1996

Close

Date

08/29/2003

05/15/2001

04/15/2004

02/01/2006

09/09/2005

03/01/2007

02/23/2007
12/22/2005
12/15/2005
09/15/2004
01/15/2006
03/01/2007
09/01/2005
10/01/2004
01/15/2007
08/19/2009
01/15/2007
01/01/2007
01/01/1997
08/01/1995
05/15/1993
08/31/2001
07/15/1998

02/15/2001

Date

Added

06/16/2009

06/16/2009

06/16/2009

11/04/2009

12/22/2009

12/22/2009

08/18/2009
08/18/2009
03/25/2009
08/18/2009
08/18/2009
08/18/2009
08/18/2009
08/18/2009
08/18/2009
08/18/2009
08/18/2009
08/18/2009
03/10/2009
03/26/2010
03/26/2010
02/03/2010
06/16/2009

03/11/2009

Keep
Study
Records
until...

06/16/2012

06/16/2012

11/04/2012

08/18/2012

08/18/2012
08/18/2012
03/10/2012
03/26/2013
03/26/2013
02/03/2013
06/16/2012

03/11/2012

5/11/2010





