

May 15, 2010

TO: ALL SOUTHWEST ONCOLOGY GROUP, CCOP, UCOP AND AFFILIATE

MEDICAL ONCOLOGISTS, SURGEONS, RADIATION ONCOLOGISTS

AND PATHOLOGISTS

FROM: Dana B. Sparks, M.A.T. – Director of Operations and Protocols

RE: S9808, "Long Term Follow-Up Protocol: An Administrative Tool." Study

Coordinator: E. Armstrong (Quality Assurance Coordinator)

MEMORANDUM

Study Coordinator: Elaine Armstrong Phone number: 210/614-8808 E-mail: earmstrong@swog.org

IRB Review Requirements

)	Full board review required. Reason:				
	()	Initial activation (should your institution choose to participate)			
	()	Increased risk to patient			
	()	Complete study redesign			
	()	Addition of tissue banking requirements			
	()	Study closure due to new risk information			

() Expedited review allowed

($\sqrt{\ }$) No review required

MEMORANDUM

This memorandum serves to notify institutions that the "List of Applicable Protocols for \$\frac{\text{S9808}}{\text{808}}\text{"} and the "List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" electronic reports accessible from either a link from the \$\frac{\text{S9808}}{\text{808}}\text{ study abstract on the web site (at http://swog.org) or from the CRA Workbench on the web site have been updated. We recommend that you check these lists at regular intervals as trials are added to each list regularly.

We recommend that prior to the date of your next scheduled annual review of <u>S9808</u>, you generate the report of updates to both of these lists (using the date of your last report to your IRB as the starting date). One list will tell you which studies have been added to the "List of Applicable Studies" for this protocol since you last reviewed the study. The other list will tell you which studies have been either added directly to the "List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" or moved from the "List of Applicable Studies" to the "List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" since you last reviewed the study.

Attached are lists of all studies added to each list from 1/15/2009 through 5/10/2010.

For questions, contact Elaine Armstrong (Quality Assurance Manager) in the Operations Office.

cc: Elaine Armstrong

Jacqueline Benedetti, Ph.D.



ReportLTFU Page 1 of 1

Back to reports page

List of Applicable Protocols for S9808 -- Long Term Follow-Up Protocol

Enter a date to only see studies added to the list after that date. Leave the date blank to see all studies. Please note -- "Date Added" only reflects changes made to the list after the 1/1/2003 amendment to S9808.

1/15/2009	Update List
-----------	-------------

<u>Disease</u> <u>Site</u>	Study No.	Study Name	Study Type	Open Date	Close Date	Date Added
MELAN	S0008	Melan,Adj,HD IFN v CVD+IFN/IL2	Ш	08/01/2000	11/15/2007	08/18/2009
GI	S0205	Pancreas, Adv, Gem/Cetuximab	Ш	01/01/2004	04/01/2006	08/18/2009
LYMPH	S0213	NHL, Adv, HCVAD MTX/Ara-C	П	10/01/2002	09/01/2006	08/18/2009
LUNG	S0220	NSCL,Pancoast,Chemo/RT/Srg	П	07/01/2003	02/15/2008	08/18/2009
LYMPH	S0313	NHL, CHOP + RT + R-Zevalin	П	02/01/2004	12/15/2008	08/18/2009
GU	S0354	Pros, Adv, CNTO 328	П	04/01/2007	05/15/2008	08/18/2009
GI	S0356	Esoph,Neo,Oxal+5FU+RT+SURG	П	09/15/2004	08/01/2008	08/18/2009
LYMPH	S0410	HD, Rel, Tandem Auto PBSCT	П	10/15/2005	02/01/2009	08/18/2009
BREAST	S0430	Brst,Adv,Oral CTX+Capecitabine	П	08/15/2005	09/01/2007	08/18/2009
MMYEL	S0434	MM, Ref, Sorafenib	П	03/15/2006	08/15/2008	08/18/2009
LUNG	S0509	Mesothelioma AZD2171	П	11/01/2005	04/01/2008	08/18/2009
LYMPH	S0515	NHL, CHOP-R + rhuMAb VEGF	П	06/15/2005	09/15/2008	08/18/2009
LYMPH	S0517	HD, Relapsed, SAHA, Ph II	П	09/15/2005	08/01/2007	08/18/2009
HN	S0618	HN, Adv, Recurr, E7389	П	05/01/2006	01/01/2008	08/18/2009
LYMPH	S9704	NHL, Adv, CHOP/Rituximab/PBSCT	Ш	09/15/1997	07/22/2008	08/18/2009

Back to reports page

Copyright © 1998-2004 CRAB All rights reserved.

14184 Now (Seattle)=05/11/2010 06:09:50 PROD ReportNoFU Page 1 of 2

Back to reports page

List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up

Enter a date to only see studies added to the list after that date. Leave the date blank to see all studies.

Please note -- "Keep Study Records Until" means that all regulatory and patient study records (not medical records) for that study may be destroyed after that date.

Always follow institutional policy before destroying any records (research or source).

1/15/2009 Update List

<u>Disease</u>	SWOG Study No.	Coordinating Group Study No.	Study(Name)	Study (Type)	Open Date	Close Date	Date Added	Keep Study Records Until
GI	C80002	C80002	Rectal, Exc vs chemo/RT + Exc	II	03/15/2003	08/29/2003	06/16/2009	06/16/2012
GI	C89803	C89803	COLON 5FU/LV vs CPT-11/5FU/LV	III	07/15/2000	05/15/2001	06/16/2009	
GU	C90003		Adv Renal, Stem Cell Transplnt	II	09/01/2002	04/15/2004	06/16/2009	06/16/2012
GYN	S0009		OVAR, Bulky/Non-Op, Neoadj	II	03/15/2001	02/01/2006	11/04/2009	11/04/2012
LUNG	S0023		NSCLC CDDP/VP-16/RT +/- ZD1839	III	06/15/2001	09/09/2005	12/22/2009	
LUNG	S0124		E-SCLC,CDDP/CPT11 vs CDDP/VP16	III	11/01/2002	03/01/2007	12/22/2009	
LUNG	S0222		PE/XRT + TPZ for LSCL	II	09/01/2003	02/23/2007	08/18/2009	
GI	S0303		Colrec,Adv, mFOLFOX6 vs. Capox	III	04/01/2004	12/22/2005	08/18/2009	
GU	S0317		Adv Renal Papillary, OSI-774	II	05/01/2003	12/15/2005	03/25/2009	
LUNG	S0327		Ext SCL, PS-341	II	09/01/2003	09/15/2004	08/18/2009	
SARC	S0330		PMNST, OSI-774	II	12/15/2003	01/15/2006	08/18/2009	
MELAN	S0331		Merkel cell,Adv, STI-571,Ph II	II	10/01/2003	03/01/2007	08/18/2009	
GI	S0336		Colorectal, Adv, Depsipeptide	II	04/15/2004	09/01/2005	08/18/2009	
LUNG	S0339		NSCLC/CBDA/GEM/PS-341	II	01/15/2004	10/01/2004	08/18/2009	
SARC	S0344		Chondro,Low-Gr,Intralesion Srg	II	12/01/2004	01/15/2007	08/18/2009	08/18/2012
SARC	S0345		DFSP, Imatinib Ph II	II	05/15/2004	08/19/2009	08/18/2009	
SARC	S0423		Adv. Chondro. Pemetrexed	II	09/01/2005	01/15/2007	08/18/2009	08/18/2012
MELAN	S0508		Melan, Adv, THAL + TMZ	II	06/01/2005	01/01/2007	08/18/2009	08/18/2012
GU	S8794		Pros, Path C, Adj RT vs Obs	III	08/15/1988	01/01/1997	03/10/2009	03/10/2012
BREAST	S8814		Breast,N1,Post,CAF/TAM Ph III	III	05/15/1989	08/01/1995	03/26/2010	03/26/2013
BREAST	S8897		Breast,Adj,N0,Chemo/Tam,Ph III	III	07/15/1989	05/15/1993	03/26/2010	03/26/2013
GI	S9411	93-46-53	Colon, Lap vs Open Colectomy	III	10/01/1994	08/31/2001	02/03/2010	02/03/2013
GU	S9452	9480	Prostate, Suramin	III	10/01/1996	07/15/1998	06/16/2009	06/16/2012
BREAST	S9623		Breast,Adj,A+T+C/C+Chemo+AHPCS	III	07/01/1996	02/15/2001	03/11/2009	03/11/2012

Back to reports page